
 
Persons 16-74 years, by labour force status, type of household, 
contents, region and time

 
Persons

18 Nordland 19 Troms Romsa 20 Finnmark Finnmárku
2001 2001 2001

Employed persons      
No households 28 36 10
Living alone 15 634 12 169 6 025
Couples without unmarried resident children 19 370 12 428 5 573
Couples with children (youngest child 0-5 years) 19 945 13 086 6 351
Couples with children (youngest child 6-17 years) 26 774 16 462 7 409
Mother/father with children (youngest child 0-5 years) 1 171 896 581
Mother/father with children (youngest child 6-17 years) 3 987 2 867 1 486
One-family households with adult children (youngest child 18 years and over) 21 966 15 094 6 795
Two or more-family households with children 0-17 years 2 249 1 774 1 001
Two or more-family households without children 0-17 years 2 482 2 142 1 109
Unemployed      
No households 2 2 1
Living alone 627 384 300
Couples without unmarried resident children 437 174 136
Couples with children (youngest child 0-5 years) 494 245 154
Couples with children (youngest child 6-17 years) 404 196 160
Mother/father with children (youngest child 0-5 years) 95 40 38
Mother/father with children (youngest child 6-17 years) 131 71 68
One-family households with adult children (youngest child 18 years and over) 617 340 323
Two or more-family households with children 0-17 years 85 44 60
Two or more-family households without children 0-17 years 118 70 55
Under utdanning      
No households 4 5 0
Living alone 845 643 288
Couples without unmarried resident children 194 168 65
Couples with children (youngest child 0-5 years) 1 073 732 351
Couples with children (youngest child 6-17 years) 4 197 2 380 1 023
Mother/father with children (youngest child 0-5 years) 333 238 155
Mother/father with children (youngest child 6-17 years) 1 134 684 383
One-family households with adult children (youngest child 18 years and over) 1 924 1 060 524
Two or more-family households with children 0-17 years 343 226 136
Two or more-family households without children 0-17 years 186 117 69
Pensjonister      
No households 163 136 66
Living alone 8 842 5 174 2 800
Couples without unmarried resident children 13 447 6 411 3 121
Couples with children (youngest child 0-5 years) 217 141 63
Couples with children (youngest child 6-17 years) 854 533 268
Mother/father with children (youngest child 0-5 years) 38 30 15
Mother/father with children (youngest child 6-17 years) 222 146 72
One-family households with adult children (youngest child 18 years and over) 3 585 2 613 1 368
Two or more-family households with children 0-17 years 317 221 166
Two or more-family households without children 0-17 years 920 704 407
Other      
No households 36 34 6
Living alone 2 102 1 441 874
Couples without unmarried resident children 2 025 1 076 537
Couples with children (youngest child 0-5 years) 2 190 1 380 680
Couples with children (youngest child 6-17 years) 1 747 1 044 547
Mother/father with children (youngest child 0-5 years) 422 354 180
Mother/father with children (youngest child 6-17 years) 487 346 158
One-family households with adult children (youngest child 18 years and over) 1 851 1 297 669
Two or more-family households with children 0-17 years 365 259 160
Two or more-family households without children 0-17 years 319 239 166

Footnote(s): 
All 1s and 2s at urban district and municipality level have been replaced by 0 or 3 in order to meet privacy requirements. 


